Regular llesting 1273
March 6, 1933

The City Council met in regular session londay liarch 6,

at 8 o'clock P.l.

On roll call there were present Mayor Dedman, City Attorney Wait,
Chief of Police Lemt, Recorder Fosmark, and Councilmen Bates, Cutsforth,
Dimick, Hornig, Meeks Porter.and Thompson. Absent Graham.

The hlnutes of the last regular meeting were read and approved.

Communicationse.
Letter from Mrs. W.F.Prahl regarding condition of the street near her
property was read and the Supt. of Streetswas asked to look into the
matter. Communications from the Superior Engine Co. and the
Chicago Pnumatic Tool Co. regarding Diesil Generating Flants were read
also repor$s from the llunicipal Service Bureau on legeslative measures.
The folowing claims against the City were then presented;

1989

General Fund Light Fund
Frank Kendall $ 75.00 !
Fred Larson 20.00 lolalla Electric Co $ 489.44
Louis Lent 18.40 Graham Drug Co. .80
Lezter Hess 1.50 Louis Lent 114,91
Coli.Wait 2 #5950 Canby Hdw.& impl.Co 19.32
State Ind. Acc. Com. 3460 State Ind.Acc.Bom, 2.98
$120.00 Collector of Int.Rev. 20.38
- ) 3 64783
faoter Fund Road Fund
Great Western Chem. 60 $ 5.50 Lester Hess $ 13.00
Canby Hdwe&Impl.Co. B 0 D.Reynolds 6.00
C.E.Bownman 4,80 D.R.Dimick 15.00
Louis Lent 6323 digdon Brose. 15.60
State Ind. Lcc. Com. 1.18 ReA.Gantenbein 9455
$77.91 State Ind Acc.Con «94
$ 06409
On motion,seconded and carried the above claims were allowed,
Yeas 7 Nays O,
The following Resolution was then presented to the Council
REBSOLUT ION

WHEREAS | THE CIT?Y OF CANBYCANBY ,OREGON,
reduce expenses,and
WHEREAS,it appears, as a result of careful investigation, that
the present expense for light and power is exhorbent, and,
WHEREAS, such expense could be very materially reduced by the
installation by the City of an independant power plant,and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY OF CANBY, OREGON,
through it's Mayor and CITY COUNCIL,thatthe Molalla Electiic Company,
and those controlling the policies of said COMPATY, submit a firm
offer with a guarantee for a five year period for furnishing light
and power to the CITY OF CANBY, and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,that such offer or bid must be a lump
sum bid and not in the foxrm of a rate. Said lump sum bid to be based
on 1932 Killowatt hour consumption and meximum demand with additions
and deductions for incressedcor decreased Killowatt hour consumption

and maximum demands,and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the said MOIALIA ELECTRIC COMPANY, and/or
it's HOLDING COLPANY, and/or others controlling it's oolicies are
hereby granted a period of thirty (30) days to submit it's firm bid
to the MAYOR and COUNCIL of the CITY OF CANBY, OREGON.

f£ind it necessary to

On motion , secondedand carried,tpis Resolution was declaired addopted.

Repoxrts

lirsLent reported that several electric light poles needed stubbing
and that he proposed having delinguent light and water users do this
necessary work and let it apply on their light or water bills.

lir Larson reported that the warehouse west of the depot is fast

becomming a hazard and reqgueste& that the Railway Coe.or the owners of
the building be notified to repair or remove same. The Recorder was «
ordered to ﬂOtlfJ the owners to this effect.

Mr. Bates reported that he had secured figures from Fairbanks llorse
S0. Oon a 20 Horse Power Iiotor and booster pump but wished to get fizures
from other firms before making his report.

Mr. Aston of the Superior
figures on = Diesel ilant
Mr. Fries of the atlas Imperial Diesel Engine C0. . .inow

" spoke on
2larnte and also left preliminaxry figures.

Zngine Co, now subnitted preliminary

s

Diecgel



PRRL.IRGEY .
laren 6 , coutinued

HireBates recuested that the water commitee work out a lower schedule
for the water users, this was ordered to be taken under advicenment and

be reported on later.
Mr Hornig now recomemded that provissions be made %o secure auxillary

power, to operate the pump in case of fire or Dbroken power lines. Lr.Lent
stated that the necessary belt pulley could be attatched at a small

expense. No deffenate action was taken.
There being no other business, on motion, seconded and carried,

the Council now adjourned.

Approved April 3,1933

./?ﬁﬁ-éftéLguaai ,gﬁgaéég-fg;;Q::zz%é?ﬁ{____

—— B e W _——— e ———

Kayor (A City Recorder

HEGULAR QLL;ILu
april $,19%0¢.

A regular mceting of the City Council held ipril 5,1988, at 8'oclock ‘.h.

Jn roll call there were present llayor Dedman, ultv sttorney Wait,
Chief of Police Lent, Recorder Fosmark,and Councilmen Bates, uutSfOlth,
Dimick, Lornlu, Meeks, Porter, and Thompson. Graham reporte i later.
Vinutes of the last re nlar meeting were read and a*aroved.
Communicationg. .

A légter from Tbe Southern *aol¢1c Co fe altll g the warehduse aob’ thneir
proaerty stating Mr. Stefani had the building and woold fekicESbae

ecegsary repairs to put it in q_s@fe condlt_J;. An inguirey from B.0.Bone

of Corvallis about Elesctrie 11 tes was resd. A letter was now

read from LJA.Mclexry of Fortland Inqulrelnb if this City has now in force
any ordinanee which prohibits the manufacture, sale or advertising of
AAto;icatin; liguors or beer. A4 letter from Molalla Zlectric Co.was
now read,in reply to the Resoloution zdopted by the City Council on
liaren 6th calling for a lump sum bid on furnishing electric energy for
the City. This letter stated that their officers gquestioned the practic-
ability of such form of rate expression and that the form of rate under
which the City is now purchasing energy is generally recognized by
Regulatory Bodies as theoretically correct and has long been established
in this State, and that their officers prefered not to experiment with
an untried rate expression.

The following claims against the City were then presented,

General Fund Light Fund
Fred Larson $ 20,00 Coll.of Int Rev. 20,89
Frank Kendall 75.00 State Ind. icc.Comm. 3 De12
P.Dozier 4,50 Elect Apl.& Const.Coe. 2.00
JeReVinyarad 26453 &rueger Bros. 2.00
JeAFosmark 57.55 H.4.lewcomb 92.60
Louis Lent 19.00 A.X.Shindler 2.60
Sam amundson 1.66 Francis Skinner 11.20
Canby Herald 1.560 Joe Lent 12.00
State Ind.icc.Comm. - 2.90 Louis ZILent 114.77
5208.64 liolallas Electric Co. 451.82
WaterFund Road Fund et b
Hilton Burnett w 6640 sSam amundson ¢ 0600
Louis Lent 64419 DeKeDimick «1.00
sd. 3ovman 4.80 Lester Hess 14.50
vanby Herald 1.50 leltelum 600
grancis okinner 4,00 John Krafi 6,00
Geo.Bates 4400 Chas.Hurias 6.00
otate Ind. Acc.Comme. 1.28. Chas.Thomas 2 75
586417 SeLeRigdon 208,65
S>tate Ind acc.Comm. LES
Un motion, seconded and carried, the above claims ¥ <ogelp

wvere allowed Yeas 8 Tays O



